
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH WENDY VAN WAGNER, D/B/A IN THE KITCHEN 
(RESOLUTION 15-466) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 15-466, the Board of Supervisors approved the renewal 

contract with Wendy Van Wagner, d/b/a In the Kitchen to provide Nutrition Education Consultant 
services for the County’s Nutrition Education and Obesity Prevention (NEOP) Grant Program to 
continue community nutrition education and to carry out a set of nutritional activities that will 
serve eligible low income populations in the County; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to increase the Maximum 
Contract Price and revise Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase, 
as the Contractor will be providing additional hours of services. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Wendy Van Wagner, d/b/a In the Kitchen pertaining to revising 
the contract to increase the contract maximum price from $31,000 to $36,400 (an increase of 
$5,400) for the provision of Nutrition Education Consultant services for the County’s Nutrition 
Education and Obesity Prevention (NEOP) Grant Program for the term of October 1, 2015 
through September 30, 2016, hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.  
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40102-492-2761/521525. 


